204
Solid-state Relay G3R-I/O
Compact SSRs for I/O Interface with
High Dielectric Strength Requirements
High-speed models with optimum input ratings for a
variety of sensors are available.
Input Modules and Output Modules that can be
used for the G2R are available.
Using a coupler approved by VDE 0884 and
assuring an I/O dielectric strength of 4 kV.
Incorporating an easy-to-see monitoring indicator.
Approved by UL, CSA, and TÜV with -UTU Version.
RCE
Ordering Information
Input Module
Isolation Indicator Response  speed Logic level Rated input Model
Supply voltage Supply current voltage
Photocoupler Yes --- 4 to 32 VDC 0.1 to 100 mA 100 to 240 VAC G3R-IAZR1SN
High-speed
(1 kH )
5 VDC G3R-IDZR1SNg s eed
(1 kHz) 12 to 24 VDC
Low-speed
(10 H )
5 VDC G3R-IDZR1SN-1o s eed
(10 Hz) 12 to 24 VDC
Output Module
Isolation Indicator Zero cross
function
Applicable output
load
Rated input Model
Phototriac Yes Yes 2 A at 75 to 264 VAC 5 to 24 VDC G3R-OA202SZN
No G3R-OA202SLN
Photocoupler --- 2 A at 4 to 60 VDC G3R-ODX02SN
1.5 A at 40 to 200
VDC
G3R-OD201SN
Note: When ordering a TÜV approved model, add “-UTU” to the model number as shown below:
Example: G3R-OA202SZN-UTU.
 Accessories (Order Separately)
Track/Surface Mounting Sockets
Model Number  of poles
P2RF-05-E 1 pole (G2R: 1 pole usage)
Connecting Socket Attaching Plate
Model Applicable  Socket
P2R-P P2R-05A
G3R-I/O G3R-I/O
205
 I/O Indication
I/O module classification and AC/DC use are indicated on the mark
affixed to the top of the product.
Mark indication Specification
AC IN Input module, AC input
DC IN Input module, DC input
AC OUT Output module, AC output
DC OUT Output module, DC output
Mark attached to the top of the product
Specifications
 Ratings
Input Module
Input
Model Rated voltage Operating voltage Input current Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
G3R-IAZR1SN 100 to 240 VAC 60 to 264 VAC 15 mA max. 60 VAC max. 20 VAC min.
G3R-IDZR1SN 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 8 mA max. 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
12 to 24 VDC 6.6 to 32 VDC 6.6 VDC max. 3.6 VDC min.
G3R-IDZR1SN-1 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 4 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
12 to 24 VDC 6.6 to 32 VDC 6.6 VDC max. 3.6 VDC min.
Output
Model Logic level supply voltage Logic level supply current
G3R-IAZR1SN 4 to 32 VDC 0.1 to 100 mA

210
G70A I/O Block Base
 Ordering Information
Classification Internal  I/O circuit common Rated voltage Model
Output NPN (+ common) 24 VDC G70A-ZOC16-3
PNP (– common) 24 VDC G70A-ZOC16-4
Input NPN/PNP 110 VDC max., 240 VAC max.
(see note)
G70A-ZIM16-5
Note: Each relay to be mounted must incorporate a coil that has proper specifications within the maximum rated voltage range.
 Dimensions
Note: All units are in millimeters unless otherwise indicated.
G70A-ZOC16 (Output)
G70A-ZIM16 (Input)
234
75
10.2
9.2 19.6M3.5
48.7
20.7
34.2
54
234
75
20.7
34.2
48.7
9.2 19.6
28.6
M3.5
64
35.3+0.2
–0
35.3+0.2
–0
G3R-I/O G3R-I/O
211
 Installation
Terminal Arrangement/Internal Connection
G70A-ZOC16-3 (NPN)
Connector Terminal
Arrangement
(Top View)
–
+
–
+
G70A-ZOC16-4 (PNP)
Connector Terminal
Arrangement
(Top View)
–
+
–
+
G3R-I/O G3R-I/O
212
G70A-ZIM16-5 (NPN/PNP)
Connector Terminal
Arrangement
(Top View)
COM.